Glyph of the Sacred Calendar: Attune to the Spiral of Time and Remember

Sacred Calendar

Template (2025-2030)

Transmitted by: Gerald Alba Daquila, in service to the Earth’s timekeepers, elemental councils, and
prophecy lineages | By the authority of the Divine | AM Presence

This Sacred Calendar was received through direct attunement with the Akashic Records and planetary
memory grids, in fulfillment of the restoration of Original Time. It is offered as a ceremonial tool for
individuals, families, and communities stewarding the New Earth.

This calendar template may be shared, printed, and adapted in sacred context only—with full reverence
for its encoded frequencies, and without distortion, monetization, or appropriation. All use must honor the
Living Record from which it emanates.

New Moon Full Moon SoIs'Fice/ Lion's Gate Phil‘ippine

Equinox Lemurian Portal
August 2025 2025-08-01 2025-08-15 No Yes Yes
September 2025 2025-09-01 2025-09-15 Yes No Yes
October 2025 2025-10-01 2025-10-15 No No Yes
November 2025 2025-11-01 2025-11-15 No No Yes
December 2025 2025-12-01 2025-12-15 Yes No No
January 2026 2026-01-01 2026-01-15 No No No
February 2026 2026-02-01 2026-02-15 No No No
March 2026 2026-03-01 2026-03-15 Yes No No
April 2026 2026-04-01 2026-04-15 No No No
May 2026 2026-05-01 2026-05-15 No No No
June 2026 2026-06-01 2026-06-15 Yes No No
July 2026 2026-07-01 2026-07-15 No No No
August 2026 2026-08-01 2026-08-15 No Yes Yes
September 2026 2026-09-01 2026-09-15 Yes No Yes
October 2026 2026-10-01 2026-10-15 No No Yes
November 2026 2026-11-01 2026-11-15 No No Yes
December 2026 2026-12-01 2026-12-15 Yes No No
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New Moon

Full Moon

SoIs’Flce/ Vo= Gate Ph|I‘|pp|ne
Equinox Lemurian Portal

MES

January 2028 2028-01-01 2028-01-15
February 2028 2028-02-01 2028-02-15
March 2028 2028-03-01 2028-03-15
April 2028 2028-04-01 2028-04-15
May 2028 2028-05-01 2028-05-15
June 2028 2028-06-01 2028-06-15
July 2028 2028-07-01 2028-07-15
August 2028 2028-08-01 2028-08-15
September 2028 2028-09-01 2028-09-15
October 2028 2028-10-01 2028-10-15
November 2028 2028-11-01 2028-11-15
December 2028 2028-12-01 2028-12-15
January 2029 2029-01-01 2029-01-15
February 2029 2029-02-01 2029-02-15
March 2029 2029-03-01 2029-03-15
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Solstice/ Vo= Gate Philippine

Full Moon
Equinox Lemurian Portal

New Moon

April 2029 2029-04-01 2029-04-15
May 2029 2029-05-01 2029-05-15
June 2029 2029-06-01 2029-06-15
July 2029 2029-07-01 2029-07-15
August 2029 2029-08-01 2029-08-15
September 2029 2029-09-01 2029-09-15
October 2029 2029-10-01 2029-10-15
November 2029-11-01 2029-11-15

December
January
February
\YE]gely
April
\YEW,
June
July
August

September
October

November
December

Attune to the Spiral of Time and Remember. Live as the Prophecy Made Flesh. Anchor the Now.

2029-12-01
2030-01-01
2030-02-01
2030-03-01
2030-04-01
2030-05-01
2030-06-01
2030-07-01
2030-08-01
2030-09-01
2030-10-01
2030-11-01
2030-12-01

2029-12-15
2030-01-15
2030-02-15
2030-03-15
2030-04-15
2030-05-15
2030-06-15
2030-07-15
2030-08-15
2030-09-15
2030-10-15
2030-11-15
2030-12-15




