Sacred Calendar

Template (2025-2030)

Transmitted by: Gerald Alba Daquila, in service to the Earth's timekeepers, elemental councils, and prophecy lineages | By the authority of the Divine I AM Presence

This Sacred Calendar was received through direct attunement with the Akashic Records and planetary memory grids, in fulfillment of the restoration of Original Time. It is offered as a ceremonial tool for individuals, families, and communities stewarding the New Earth.

This calendar template may be shared, printed, and adapted in sacred context only—with full reverence for its encoded frequencies, and without distortion, monetization, or appropriation. All use must honor the Living Record from which it emanates.



Month	Year	New Moon	Full Moon	Solstice/ Equinox	Lion's Gate	Philippine Lemurian Portal
August	2025	2025-08-01	2025-08-15	No	Yes	Yes
September	2025	2025-09-01	2025-09-15	Yes	No	Yes
October	2025	2025-10-01	2025-10-15	No	No	Yes
November	2025	2025-11-01	2025-11-15	No	No	Yes
December	2025	2025-12-01	2025-12-15	Yes	No	No
January	2026	2026-01-01	2026-01-15	No	No	No
February	2026	2026-02-01	2026-02-15	No	No	No
March	2026	2026-03-01	2026-03-15	Yes	No	No
April	2026	2026-04-01	2026-04-15	No	No	No
May	2026	2026-05-01	2026-05-15	No	No	No
June	2026	2026-06-01	2026-06-15	Yes	No	No
July	2026	2026-07-01	2026-07-15	No	No	No
August	2026	2026-08-01	2026-08-15	No	Yes	Yes
September	2026	2026-09-01	2026-09-15	Yes	No	Yes
October	2026	2026-10-01	2026-10-15	No	No	Yes
November	2026	2026-11-01	2026-11-15	No	No	Yes
December	2026	2026-12-01	2026-12-15	Yes	No	No
January	2027	2027-01-01	2027-01-15	No	No	No
February	2027	2027-02-01	2027-02-15	No	No	No
March	2027	2027-03-01	2027-03-15	Yes	No	No
April	2027	2027-04-01	2027-04-15	No	No	No
May	2027	2027-05-01	2027-05-15	No	No	No

Sacred Calendar

Template (2025-2030)

Transmitted by: Gerald Alba Daquila, in service to the Earth's timekeepers, elemental councils, and prophecy lineages | By the authority of the Divine I AM Presence

This Sacred Calendar was received through direct attunement with the Akashic Records and planetary memory grids, in fulfillment of the restoration of Original Time. It is offered as a ceremonial tool for individuals, families, and communities stewarding the New Earth.

This calendar template may be shared, printed, and adapted in sacred context only—with full reverence for its encoded frequencies, and without distortion, monetization, or appropriation. All use must honor the Living Record from which it emanates.



Month	Year	New Moon	Full Moon	Solstice/ Equinox	Lion's Gate	Philippine Lemurian Portal
June	2027	2027-06-01	2027-06-15	Yes	No	No
July	2027	2027-07-01	2027-07-15	No	No	No
August	2027	2027-08-01	2027-08-15	No	Yes	Yes
September	2027	2027-09-01	2027-09-15	Yes	No	Yes
October	2027	2027-10-01	2027-10-15	No	No	Yes
November	2027	2027-11-01	2027-11-15	No	No	Yes
December	2027	2027-12-01	2027-12-15	Yes	No	No
January	2028	2028-01-01	2028-01-15	No	No	No
February	2028	2028-02-01	2028-02-15	No	No	No
March	2028	2028-03-01	2028-03-15	Yes	No	No
April	2028	2028-04-01	2028-04-15	No	No	No
May	2028	2028-05-01	2028-05-15	No	No	No
June	2028	2028-06-01	2028-06-15	Yes	No	No
July	2028	2028-07-01	2028-07-15	No	No	No
August	2028	2028-08-01	2028-08-15	No	Yes	Yes
September	2028	2028-09-01	2028-09-15	Yes	No	Yes
October	2028	2028-10-01	2028-10-15	No	No	Yes
November	2028	2028-11-01	2028-11-15	No	No	Yes
December	2028	2028-12-01	2028-12-15	Yes	No	No
January	2029	2029-01-01	2029-01-15	No	No	No
February	2029	2029-02-01	2029-02-15	No	No	No
March	2029	2029-03-01	2029-03-15	Yes	No	No
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			

Sacred Calendar

Template (2025-2030)

Transmitted by: Gerald Alba Daquila, in service to the Earth's timekeepers, elemental councils, and prophecy lineages | By the authority of the Divine I AM Presence

This Sacred Calendar was received through direct attunement with the Akashic Records and planetary memory grids, in fulfillment of the restoration of Original Time. It is offered as a ceremonial tool for individuals, families, and communities stewarding the New Earth.

This calendar template may be shared, printed, and adapted in sacred context only—with full reverence for its encoded frequencies, and without distortion, monetization, or appropriation. All use must honor the Living Record from which it emanates.



Month	Year	New Moon	Full Moon	Solstice/ Equinox	Lion's Gate	Philippine Lemurian Portal
April	2029	2029-04-01	2029-04-15	No	No	No
May	2029	2029-05-01	2029-05-15	No	No	No
June	2029	2029-06-01	2029-06-15	Yes	No	No
July	2029	2029-07-01	2029-07-15	No	No	No
August	2029	2029-08-01	2029-08-15	No	Yes	Yes
September	2029	2029-09-01	2029-09-15	Yes	No	Yes
October	2029	2029-10-01	2029-10-15	No	No	Yes
November	2029	2029-11-01	2029-11-15	No	No	Yes
December	2029	2029-12-01	2029-12-15	Yes	No	No
January	2030	2030-01-01	2030-01-15	No	No	No
February	2030	2030-02-01	2030-02-15	No	No	No
March	2030	2030-03-01	2030-03-15	Yes	No	No
April	2030	2030-04-01	2030-04-15	No	No	No
May	2030	2030-05-01	2030-05-15	No	No	No
June	2030	2030-06-01	2030-06-15	Yes	No	No
July	2030	2030-07-01	2030-07-15	No	No	No
August	2030	2030-08-01	2030-08-15	No	Yes	Yes
September	2030	2030-09-01	2030-09-15	Yes	No	Yes
October	2030	2030-10-01	2030-10-15	No	No	Yes
November	2030	2030-11-01	2030-11-15	No	No	Yes
December	2030	2030-12-01	2030-12-15	Yes	No	No

Attune to the Spiral of Time and Remember. Live as the Prophecy Made Flesh. Anchor the Now.